
Semester Credits Credits Flat Fee
Fall 2026 9 credits or less 10–14 $4,076 
Spring 2027 9 credits or less 10–14 $4,076 
Summer 2027 9 credits or less 9–12 $3,496 

Number of 
Credits

Fee

1 $440 $605 
2 $880 $1,210 
3 $1,320 $1,815 
4 $1,760 $2,420 
5 $2,200 $3,025 
6 $2,640 $3,630 
7 $3,080 $4,235 
8 $3,520 $4,840 
9 $3,960 $5,445 

10 $4,076 $5,726 
11 $4,076 $5,891 
12 $4,076 $6,056 
13 $4,076 $6,221 
14 $4,076 $6,386 
15 $5,502 $7,977 

Last Name Advisor Phone Email

A-C Igdaly 269-471-3369 sfadvisor5@andrews.edu

D-H Juan  269-471-3365 sfadvisor1@andrews.edu

I-Mc Keila  269-471-6597 sfadvisor2@andrews.edu

Md-Ri Shelley 269-471-6385 sfadvisor3@andrews.edu

Rj-Z Qaisar 269-471-6387 sfadvisor4@andrews.edu

Vets & SFS Dir. Fares 269-471-3248 veterans@andrews.edu
Fin Aid Assc. Dir. Cindy Gammon 269-471-3221 schulz@andrews.edu

$1,320 

General fee: $595 per semester (Fall or Spring); $192 (Summer); Off-campus (hybrid) students, and those at 5 credits or less will pay 
$192. Seminary Activity Fee:  $26 per semester (main campus students only).

Overload Credits: Students registering in Fall or Spring semester for more than 14 credits and Summer for more than 12 Cr. will be 
charged $1,426 per overload credit.

$1,485 
$1,650 
$1,815 

Per Credit

https://calendly.com/sfadvisor1/15min?month=2025-04

$330 
$495 
$660 
$825 
$990 

TOTAL Per Credit

*  Please contact your financial advisor for further details. (assigned by first letter of your last name):

General Information

PART TIME

Students registering for 9 credits or less will pay $440 per credit tuition fee.

Online courses have an additional $165 per credit fee. 

Full---time students (10-14 credits in the fall and spring, 9-12 credits in the summer) will pay the standard flat fee.

FULL TIME

$1,155 

ADDITIONAL FEE (Sync/Async)

$440
$440
$440

https://calendly.com/senioradvisor/15min?month=2025-04

MDiv Tuition Charges 2026-2027

FINANCIAL BREAKDOWN
Per Credit Plus Online Fee

PER CREDIT FEE

Calendly Link

https://calendly.com/igdaly

*  Note that the per-credit fee will appear separately from the online course charges on your statement.

Additional Online Fee (Sync/Async)  

$165

https://calendly.com/krosario-andrews/sfs-advisor-meeting?month=2025-04

https://calendly.com/bolinm/15min?month=2025-04

$1,980 
$2,145 
$2,310 
$2,475 


