

General Information

Full--time students (10-14 credits in the fall and spring, 9-12 credits in the summer) will pay the standard flat fee.

Students registering for 9 credits or less will pay **\$440** per credit tuition fee.

Online courses have an additional **\$165** per credit fee.

General fee: **\$595** per semester (Fall or Spring); **\$192** (Summer); Off-campus (hybrid) students, and those at 5 credits or less will pay \$192. **Seminary Activity Fee:** **\$26** per semester (main campus students only).

Overload Credits: Students registering in Fall or Spring semester for more than 14 credits and Summer for more than 12 Cr. will be charged **\$1,426** per overload credit.

MDiv Tuition Charges 2026-2027				
	PART TIME		FULL TIME	
Semester	Credits	Per Credit	Credits	Flat Fee
Fall 2026	9 credits or less	\$440	10-14	\$4,076
Spring 2027	9 credits or less	\$440	10-14	\$4,076
Summer 2027	9 credits or less	\$440	9-12	\$3,496

FINANCIAL BREAKDOWN			
Per Credit Plus Online Fee			
PER CREDIT FEE		ADDITIONAL FEE (Sync/Async)	
Number of Credits	Fee	Additional Online Fee (Sync/Async)	TOTAL Per Credit
1	\$440	\$165	\$605
2	\$880	\$330	\$1,210
3	\$1,320	\$495	\$1,815
4	\$1,760	\$660	\$2,420
5	\$2,200	\$825	\$3,025
6	\$2,640	\$990	\$3,630
7	\$3,080	\$1,155	\$4,235
8	\$3,520	\$1,320	\$4,840
9	\$3,960	\$1,485	\$5,445
10	\$4,076	\$1,650	\$5,726
11	\$4,076	\$1,815	\$5,891
12	\$4,076	\$1,980	\$6,056
13	\$4,076	\$2,145	\$6,221
14	\$4,076	\$2,310	\$6,386
15	\$5,502	\$2,475	\$7,977

* Note that the per-credit fee will appear separately from the online course charges on your statement.

* Please contact your financial advisor for further details. (assigned by first letter of your last name):

Last Name	Advisor	Phone	Email	Calendly Link
A-C	Igdaly	269-471-3369	sfadvisor5@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/igdalys
D-H	Juan	269-471-3365	sfadvisor1@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/sfadvisor1/15min?month=2025
I-Mc	Keila	269-471-6597	sfadvisor2@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/krosario-andrews/sfs-advisor
Md-Ri	Shelley	269-471-6385	sfadvisor3@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/bolinm/15min?month=2025
Rj-Z	Qaisar	269-471-6387	sfadvisor4@andrews.edu	https://calendly.com/senioradvisor/15min?month=2025
Vets & SFS Dir.	Fares	269-471-3248	veterans@andrews.edu	
Fin Aid Assc. Dir.	Cindy Gammon	269-471-3221	schulz@andrews.edu	